
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE,  ) 

) 
Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants, ) 

) 
v. ) 
 ) C.A. No. 18-924-CFC 

AMGEN INC., ) 
) 

Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff. ) 
 ) 

       ) 
GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE,  ) 

) 
Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants, ) 

) 
v. ) 
 ) C.A. No. 18-1363-CFC 

SAMSUNG BIOEPIS CO., LTD, ) 
) 

Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff. ) 
  ) 

REVISED APPENDIX C TO JOINT CLAIM CONSTRUCTION CHART 
VOLUMES I-III 

 
Michael P. Kelly (#2295) 
Daniel M. Silver (#4758) 
MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 
405 North King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6300 
mkelly@mccarter.com 
dsilver@mccarter.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope 
in C.A. No. 18-924-CFC 

Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 
SMITH KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
eormerod@skjlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Amgen Inc. 
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Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555) 
Jason J. Rawnsley (#5379) 
Alexandra M. Ewing (#6407) 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7700 
cottrell@rlf.com 
rawnsley@rlf.com 
ewing@rlf.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope 
in C.A. No. 18-1363-CFC 

David E. Moore (#3983) 
Bindu Palapura (#5370) 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 
1313 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 951 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6000 
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Samsung Bioepis Co., Ltd. 
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